
  

North District  

  

REFEREES  
  

Below is a list of North District Referees that can be contacted to officiate at meets.  
Many are willing to travel but check first. 
To referee at an accredited meet, the Referee must hold a current British Swimming Licence.  
Please check with the Referee to find out if their licence is current.  
  

Referee Contact email Location SASA Number 
Alison Anderson alisonjanderson67@outlook.com East District 706586 

Alison Low alisonjlow@btinternet.com Grampian 82757 
Andy Coueslant andrew.coueslant@gmail.com Grampian 869449 

Babs Ross bross996@gmail.com Shetland 977523 
Brian Hendry bhendry@btinternet.com Grampian 84205 
Colin Oswald theoswalds2@btinternet.com Grampian 894957 
David Downie david.downie@hotmail.co.uk Grampian 82804 
Derek Allan clynelish50@btinternet.com Orkney 84328 

Dianne Smith smithdiannedms@aol.com West District 529538 
Doris Mair dsmair99@btinternet.com Grampian 83121 

Durno Jessiman carnethy6@hotmail.com Grampian 309680 
Eleanore Ferguson ellie_190@hotmail.co.uk Grampian 83113 

Helen Smith hms.red.12@gmail.com Grampian 85375 
Kath Cartwright pkrri@btinternet.com Highland 84679 
Lynn Alderton lynnalderton@hotmail.com Grampian 69453 

Malcolm Macmillan malcolm2298@gmail.com Grampian 1206931 
Matt Huntington mdhuntington@live.com Grampian 464807 

Norman McLennan n.mclennan@rubislaw-ssl.co.uk Grampian 33962 
Phil Cartwright pkrri@btinternet.com Highland 54560 
Richard Spargo raggra@yahoo.co.uk Highland 86696 

Sarah Taylor sarah.fitlikefish@gmail.com Grampian 951668 
Sean Dawson sdawson14@hotmail.com Grampian 29470 

Steve Robertson steve.s.robertson@icloud.com Grampian 947565 
  
  


